

অসম লোকসেৱা আয়োগ ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No.142 PSC/DR-25 /2/2020-21

Dated Guwahati, the 3rd September/2021

NOTIFICATION

In continuation of APSC's Advertisement No.03/2020, Dated Guwahati the 24th June, 2020 for recruitment to 344 (three hundred and forty four) nos. of posts of Junior Engineer (Civil) under Panchayat and Rural Development Department, Assam, Contractual Accredited Engineers engaged by the Panchayat and Rural Development Department, Assam who have appeared in the Screening Test (OMR Based) held on 27-12-2020 are hereby instructed to upload the following documents in the portal given below:

- 1. Valid Engagement letter from competent authority of the Panchayat and Rural Development Department, Assam.
- 2. Experience certificate indicating the tenure of Service issued by competent authority of the Panchayat and Rural Development Department, Assam. The tenure of the Service held by the candidates must be within the last date of submission of application forms i.e. **08-09-2020.**

The aforementioned documents should be uploaded by Login into the portal (using their allotted Roll No.) that will be made accessible w.e.f. 04-09-2021 till 13-09-2021 in the Commission's official website viz. www.apsc.nic.in.

The documents uploaded must be legible.

Queries in this regard shall be entertained over telephone No. 0361-2363117 or e-mail to apscdr3.query@gmail.com on or before 10-09- 2021 during office hours.

Assam Public Service Commission Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati - 22